

## ACTUARIAL ASSOCIATION OF EUROPE

ASSOCIATION ACTUARIELLE EUROPÉENNE

SILVERSQUARE NORTH BOULEVARD ROI ALBERT II 4 B-1000 BRUSSELS, BELGIUM & (+32) 2 274 06 61 MINFO@ACTUARY.EU WWW.ACTUARY.EU

## Press Release

## Actuarial Association of Europe publishes a Position Paper on the Review of the IORP II Directive

Brussels, 18 December 2024

The Actuarial Association of Europe (AAE) announces the publication of a Position Paper on the <u>Review of the IORP II Directive</u>. The AAE paper examines the review of the IORP II Directive, commenting on the technical advice provided by EIOPA in September 2023, focusing on governance, risk management, sustainability, and the evolving landscape of occupational pensions in Europe.

The paper provides our insights in relation to IORP II, aiming to support the ongoing discussions for the review of the Directive.

- End of press release -

Notes for editors

1. For further information please contact Monique Schuilenburg, Operations Manager (tel. +32 2 274 06 61), moniques@actuary.eu

<sup>2.</sup> Copies of all AAE press releases are available on the AAE website (<u>www.actuary.eu</u>)

<sup>3.</sup> The Actuarial Association of Europe (AAE) was established in 1978 under the name Groupe Consultatif to represent actuarial associations in Europe. Its primary purpose is to provide advice and opinions to the various organisations of the European Union - the Commission, the Council of Ministers, the European Parliament, the European Supervisors and their committees – on actuarial issues in European legislation. The AAE currently has 38 member associations in 37 European countries, representing nearly 30,000 actuaries. Advice and comments provided by the AAE on behalf of the European actuarial profession are totally independent of industry interests. The Actuarial Association of Europe is registered in the EU Transparency Register under number 550855911144-54